
Polish Mountain Hillclimb
CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR

Course Record 50.708 George Bowland Shark 2008
American Sedan 61.197 Mark Aublel 84 Mustang 2013
Showroom Stock B  No Record   
Showroom Stock C 74.428 Chris Mower Neon 2010
Improved Touring A 66.431 Kendrick Giambattista Neon 2010
Improved Touring B 71.183 Steve DeTurck VW 2009
Improved Touring C 73.909 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2013
Improved Touring E 65.532 Dave Gray Corvette 2010
Improved Touring S 65.991 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX7 2013
Super Street Prepared 59.219 Mark Aubele 01 Corvette 2012
A Street Prepared 62.251 Steve Wilson 944 2010
B Street Prepared 62.353 Kendrick Giambattista 95 BMW 2013
C Street Prepared 68.477 Hunter Huffman Civic 2010
D Street Prepared 62.956 Mark Aubele Chevy Cobolt 2011
E Street Prepared 60.887 Ray Kochin 01 Camaro 2013
F Street Prepared 67.241 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 2012
Street Mod 56.510 Jeremy Deitzel EVO 2010
Super Street Mod 57.694 Dan Reed 86 Corvette 2012
Street Mod F 60.811 Hunter Huffman Honda Civic SI 2012
SPEC MIATA 79.714 Larry Long 90 Miata 2012
GT-1 58.349 Brian Halecki Chevy Camaro 2011
GT-2 62.572 Dan Dazzo 914/6 2012
GT-3 65.293 Mike Ancas Neon 2009
GT LITE 71.535 Dan Frasier Civic 2009
E Production 64.169 Mike Ancas Neon 2008
F Production 65.673 Tim Murphy Miata 2011
G Production 76.395 Kevin Kozak VW GTI 2007
H Production 70.353 Ricky Shank 86 Honda CRX 2013
Super Production O 57.519 Leith Wain Porsche 996 2007
Super Production U 65.293 Brian Kraus RX-Midget 2007
Super Touring O  No Record   
Super Touring U  No Record   
A Sports Racer  No Record   
C Sports Racer 53.578 Bryan Fritzler 03 Fritzler 2013
D Sports Racer 54.449 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 2012
Formula 500 67.793 Brandon Usloski  2007
Formula V 67.536 Joseph Katarsky 84 Citation 2013
Solo V 64.623 Bob Oswald Jr Viper 2007
Inex Mod 63.203 Rod Holtzapple Varmint 3 2009
Club Ford 62.042 Jack Danko Jr Merlyn Mk 29 2011
Formula Ford 61.763 Wally Osloski 84 Reynard 2013
Formula B 59.368 Fred Kelley 93 Van Damien 2012
Formula Continental 56.565 Matt Felton Reynard 2013
Formula Atlantic  No Record   
Formula Mazda 60.026 Dave Cutchins Formula Mazda 2010
Formula Super V 59.492 Ken Taggart Tigger 2008
Formula S 56.758 Darryl Danko Jedi 2011
RALLY 84.410 Mark Childs Jeep 2007
Special 1 50.708 George Bowland Shark 2008
Special 2 56.875 Jeremy Deitzel Mitsubishi EVO 2011
Special 3 56.875 Darryl Danko 89 Lola Indy 2012
Vintage 1 77.755 Dave Smith Sprite 2008
Vintage 2 79.714 Walt Peterson Austin Healey 3000 2013
Vintage 3 103.124 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin 2013
Historic 1 65.508 Bill Lessig Lotus Elan 2009
Historic 2 63.445 Richard Good 72 TR6 2012
Historic 3 54.250 Darryl Danko Guerney Eagle 2010
Historic 4 71.300 Garth Knorr MG Midget 2010
Touring  1  No Record   
Touring 2 61.244 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2013



SSP - 'Super Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Best
1  SSP 601  David Stoner   99 Corvette 64.056

Sat 67.892 65.015
Sun 66.011 64.230 64.056

BSP - 'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Best
1  BSP 193  Kendrick Giambattista   95 BMW 62.353 Record

Sat 71.760 65.817 71.384 68.978 70.000 67.733
Sun 65.752 63.274 62.353

CSP - 'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Best
1  CSP 86  Keith Gerhard   00 Miata 72.569

Sat 76.369 74.115 85.175
Sun 73.408 72.610 72.569

DSP - 'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Best
1  DSP 136  Vincent Wieczorek   98 Acura Integra 64.397

Sat 71.882 68.882 75.834 71.650 69.527 71.714
72.262 70.411 69.546 69.264 70.667 72.367
68.544

Sun 67.088 65.768 65.875 64.431 64.397 65.932

ESP - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5 Best
1  ESP 1101  Raymond Kochin   01 Camaro 60.887 Record

Sat 64.432 61.715 67.792 66.219 66.687 64.309  [-]1.626
65.352 63.061 62.935 63.517

Sun 62.820 61.008 60.980 60.933 60.887 60.904
2  ESP 19  Michael Robinson   84 Camaro 62.513

Sat 64.355 63.049 81.562 71.472 68.981 65.437 1.626
63.977 62.513

Sun 67.675 64.048 62.989 62.622 62.724
3  ESP  B4  Gibby Bozicevich   99 Camaro Z28 65.619

Sat 73.121 68.617 82.425 78.010 74.324 78.586 3.106
75.420 71.570 70.890

Sun 68.876 69.774 67.314 65.619 DNF 68.308
4  ESP  L8  Kris Reid   99 Camaro Z28 67.608

Sat 70.669 68.465 93.648 84.943 81.169 76.274 1.989
72.780 70.589

Sun 74.092 71.426 70.941 67.669 68.950 68.330
67.608

5  ESP 191  Donna Robinson   84 Camaro 79.182
Sat 83.297 84.168 106.580 98.617 97.233 93.402 11.574

89.372 84.214
Sun 84.776 83.831 79.182 80.184 80.191
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FSP - 'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3
1  FSP 156  Hunter Huffman   92 Honda Civic 67.529

Sat 72.683 69.653 72.768 73.561 70.411  [-]2.347
Sun 68.723 68.135 68.375 67.529 67.777 67.549

2  FSP 73  Dave Merritt   07 VW Rabbit  69.876
Sat 73.382 71.121 84.360 77.966 74.040 74.673 2.347

71.437 73.035 72.042 70.806 70.737 69.876
71.540 70.976

Sun 73.400 70.583
3  FSP 56  David Arron   Honda Civic 71.414

Sat 81.857 75.155 85.031 76.952 76.743 1.538
Sun 73.563 73.734 73.887 71.414 72.126

T2 - 'Touring 2' - Total Entries: 1
1  T2 623  Jim Kreitzburg   12 Corvette 61.244 New

Sat 66.901 64.432 Record
Sun 66.735 61.447 61.244 61.647 63.170 61.878

DNF

T4 - 'Touring 4' - Total Entries: 1
1  T4  M17  Chris Mower   90 Dodge Neon 74.651 New

Sat 99.725 80.579 96.325 86.784 Record
Sun 83.210 75.750 74.651

SPU - 'Super Production U' - Total Entries: 1
1  SPU 283  Robert Oswald Sr   VW Bug 70.014

Sat 72.146 71.857 74.983 72.093
Sun 71.379 70.014 70.780 70.099

EP - 'E Production' - Total Entries: 1
1  EP 62  Dave Miller   62 Triumph TR4 67.357

Sat 71.796 81.582 77.499
Sun 70.821 67.793 68.417 68.538 67.357

HP - 'H Production' - Total Entries: 4
1  HP 93  Ricky Shank   86 Honda CRX 70.353 Record

Sat 74.723 72.188  [-]5.850
Sun 73.389 71.837 71.378 71.445 70.353

2  HP 144  David Michalak   71 MGB 76.203
Sat 80.236 93.279 84.051 82.245 5.85
Sun 80.135 79.897 78.824 76.203 77.474

3  HP 3  Daniel Ahn   74 MGB GT 77.112
Sat 83.900 83.140 100.171 90.728 90.038 85.980 0.909
Sun 80.022 78.471 77.398 79.563 77.112

4  HP 441  Terry Witherow   70 MGB 77.341
Sat 84.352 86.159 82.393 82.276 0.229
Sun 77.425 77.341 78.021



GT3 - 'GT-3' - Total Entries: 1
1  GT3 57  Grace Huntzinger   86 VW Scirocco 74.879

Sat 81.676 74.891 89.886 84.493 79.716 84.053
75.664 79.319 76.239 74.955 76.687 75.734
77.823

Sun 75.391 76.847 77.176 74.879 75.574 79.936
75.709

GTL - 'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 2
1  GTL 561  Mike Ancas   92 Honda Civic 74.41

Sat 79.010 74.732 85.817 78.360 80.107  [-]3.362
Sun 74.743 74.410 97.873

2  GTL 43  Donald McLaughlin   63 Renault 8  77.772
Sat 82.275 79.518 82.628 80.197 3.362
Sun 77.772 DNF

AS - 'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 2
1  AS 53  Mark Aubele   84 Mustang 61.197 Record

Sat 63.517 62.430 69.695 65.755 64.668  [-]0.012
Sun 63.656 61.375 61.197 61.673

2  AS  7X  Robert Lewis   86 Camaro 61.209
Sat 67.993 64.596 69.605 64.981 63.793 0.012
Sun 64.496 63.320 62.567 61.990 61.209 62.318

ITC - 'Improved Touring C' - Total Entries: 1
1  ITC 1  Glenn Hoffman   75 VW Scirocco 73.909 Record

Sat 74.619 74.552
Sun 73.909 74.536 84.871

ITS - 'Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 4
1  ITS 3  Dale Witman   85 Mazda RX7 65.991 Record

Sat 67.768 67.320  [-]0.801
Sun 67.580 72.615 65.991

2  ITS 115  Jason Ackerman   96 VW Golf GTi 66.792
Sat 73.249 68.181 78.441 73.404 71.253 0.801
Sun 68.426 67.774 67.270 66.792 66.968

3  ITS 103  George Witman   85 Mazda RX7 69.558
Sat 75.302 73.568 2.766
Sun 77.871 71.408 70.206 69.558

4  ITS 511  George Ackerman   96 VW Golf GT1 69.886
Sat 79.346 73.352 94.109 79.645 77.093 0.328

76.173 72.297 72.437
Sun 72.675 71.324 69.886 71.595 71.247

ITE - 'Improved Touring E' - Total Entries: 1
1  ITE 101  Eric Hulshart   01 Audi S4  67.878

Sat 71.743 70.250 86.156 78.022 82.622 82.389
81.333 74.663 74.816 69.679 69.390 67.878

Sun 73.252 DNF



IM - 'Inex (Mod)' - Total Entries: 3
1  IM  8L  Skip Levengood   37 Ford Legend 63.424

Sat 70.803 66.868 86.059  [-]2.085
Sun 70.413 63.424 67.185

2  IM 60  Rod Holtzapple   06 600 Racing Thunder Roadster 65.509
Sat 74.650 68.445 2.085
Sun 70.215 66.882 65.509 65.913

3  IM 45  Bill Kotyk   Legends 69.629
Sat 73.775 70.453 79.285 4.12
Sun DNF 71.119 70.426 69.629 69.916

CSR - 'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 2
1  CSR 21  Bryan Fritzler   03 Fritzler 53.578 Record

Sat 57.628 57.054  [-]5.405
Sun 56.241 54.965 54.090 53.578

2  CSR 97  Jack Danko   08 Radical SR3 58.983
Sat 63.723 5.405
Sun 62.164 61.941 60.171 59.866 58.983

DSR - 'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 4
1  DSR 66  K.J. Taggart   Cheetah SR1 54.714

Sat 58.910 57.037  [-]0.388
Sun 57.355 55.867 56.804 56.382 56.183 54.714

2  DSR 41  Bob Gardner   06 Stohr 55.102
Sat 63.986 58.842 0.388
Sun 56.168 55.102 56.804 55.875 55.820 55.203

3  DSR 8  Kurt Eikenberg   00 Prince PR01 57.614
Sat DNS 2.512
Sun 58.498 57.854 57.614 59.713 59.336

4  DSR 165  Blair Underwood   03 Cheetah DSR   58.55
Sat 58.550 0.936
Sun DNF

FC - 'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 2
1  FC 140  Matt Felton   84 Reynard 56.565 Record

Sat 63.147 59.674  [-]4.197
Sun 62.885 58.316 57.370 58.018 57.276 57.039

56.565
2  FC 40  John Felton   84 Renard SF 84 60.762

Sat 63.491 4.197
Sun 63.679 60.863 60.762

FF - 'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 2
1  FF 197  Wally Osloski   84 Reynard 61.763 Recors

Sat 64.332 71.861 67.467 67.419 70.643 69.163  [-]16.586
67.855 65.809 DNF

Sun 69.179 62.490 62.416 61.776 61.763
2  FF 18  Tony Preston   73 Lola T340 78.349

Sat 79.934 79.151 16.586
Sun 80.379 80.311 78.349



FV - 'Formula V' - Total Entries: 2
1  FV 172  Joseph Katarsky   84 Citation 67.536 Record

Sat 69.297 69.653 77.514  [-]0.443
Sun 70.094 69.119 69.369 68.646 67.696 67.536

68.253
2  FV 95  John Pitman   96 Vector GB2 67.979

Sat 72.069 70.404 82.894 76.510 0.443
Sun 71.162 69.733 68.868 68.804 67.979 68.082

FS - 'Formula S' - Total Entries: 3
1  FS 68  Timm Murphy   99 FM Freddie Mercury 57.783

Sat 62.624 59.557 78.749 73.396 68.051 67.891  [-]0.325
67.124

Sun 60.961 58.153 59.185 57.974 57.806 57.783
2  FS 94  Dave Cutchins   02 Renesis Prototype 58.108

Sat 63.510 60.581 0.325
Sun 59.890 59.395 58.108

3  FS 666  Dan Ennis   99 Formual Mazda 60.433
Sat 65.616 62.439 73.967 69.018 71.196 70.466 2.325

65.165
Sun 62.227 60.447 61.669 63.534 63.737 60.433

CF - 'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 2
1  CF 77  Nigel Cass   82 LeGrand mk 27 66.355

Sat 70.853 68.963 74.550 74.431  [-]0.027
Sun 74.902 68.569 66.905 66.355 66.709

2  CF 74  Greg Hagan   74 Lola T340 66.382
Sat 70.138 68.065 0.027
Sun 68.618 68.338 66.742 66.747 66.382

SV - 'Solo V' - Total Entries: 1
1  SV 71  Mason Cass   65 Beach MK 5 74.464

Sat 81.360 76.205 85.395 85.232
Sun 81.688 76.085 74.464 75.740

SSM - 'Super Street Mod' - Total Entries: 1
1  SSM 7  Leigh Earnshaw   99 Corvette 60.703

Sat 65.461 64.775
Sun 67.511 61.730 60.703

SMF - 'Street Mod F' - Total Entries: 3
1  SMF 313  Gary Reider   93 Saab 900S 68.584

Sat 74.533 91.409 88.904 68.584 75.546 75.646  [-]3.722
Sun 74.029 72.224 71.927 71.278 73.174

2  SMF 70  Joe Keech   02 Mini Cooper S 72.306
Sat 77.934 74.424 102.640 86.645 86.865 87.252 3.722

80.597 80.145 76.824
Sun 73.084 74.841 74.032 72.686 72.306



V2 - 'Vintage 2' - Total Entries: 2
1  V2 23  Walt Peterson   AH 3000 79.714 Record

Sat 83.943 93.566 88.518 88.238 90.310 82.664  [-]7.195
Sun 79.714 80.538 82.870 80.713 83.584 82.529

2  V2 38  Susan Salsburg   61 Jaguar MK2  86.909
Sat 91.039 7.195
Sun 90.063 86.909

V3 - 'Vintage 3' - Total Entries: 1
1  V3 887  William Norton   60 Cooper Nor-Vin 103.124 New

Sat 110.899 103.124 110.206 117.841 111.432 Record
Sun 109.933 119.672 113.447 109.898

H1 - 'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 2
1  H1 27  Bill Lessig   67 Lotus Elan 69.6

Sat 74.549 70.598  [-]8.671
Sun 72.853 70.751 71.034 69.600 70.194

2  H1 956  Paul Vanbemmelen   70 TVR Vixen  78.271
Sat 85.422 78.271 95.029 85.665 85.441 82.821 8.671

84.364
Sun 81.224 79.774

H4 - 'Historic 4' - Total Entries: 1
1  H4 79  Bob Buchmann   67 AH Sprite 80.152

Sat 106.518
Sun 98.192 84.949 83.095 82.027 80.152 80.845

81.368

S2 - 'Special 2' - Total Entries: 4
1  S2 116  Morgan Wilson   82 Mazda    63.574

Sat 63.574 DNF  [-]0.330
Sun DNS

2  S2 1  Elarzar Mann   Subaru 63.904
Sat 70.724 68.693 65.891 72.571 69.616 69.858 0.33

69.121 68.645 69.051 68.060
Sun 66.839 66.894 65.276 66.594 65.993 64.983

63.904 DNF
3  S2 5  Steve Marsh   10 Subaru JuSTi  66.574

Sat 73.869 66.574 78.580 72.901 2.67
Sun DNS

4  S2 161  Jim Weinheimer   86 VW Golf 72.45
Sat 76.977 74.677 86.703 5.876
Sun 73.248 74.172 73.222 72.746 72.450

S3 - 'Special 3' - Total Entries: 1
1  S3 909  Jeffrey Rossi Jr   93 Chevy S-10 63.217

Sat 64.714 64.690 68.751 66.576 64.591 64.177
Sun 64.890 63.844 63.217 63.284



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time From 1st
Average 

MPH
1 1 CSR 21 Bryan Fritzler 03 Fritzler 53.578 0 80.6
2 1 DSR 66 K.J. Taggart Cheetah SR1 54.714 1.136 79.0
3 2 DSR 41 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 55.102 1.524 78.4
4 1 FC 140 Matt Felton 84 Reynard 56.565 2.987 76.4
5 3 DSR 8 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PR01 57.614 4.036 75.0
6 1 FS 68 Timm Murphy 99 FM Freddie Mercury 57.783 4.205 74.8
7 2 FS 94 Dave Cutchins 02 Renesis Prototype 58.108 4.530 74.3
8 4 DSR 165 Blair Underwood 03 Cheetah DSR 58.550 4.972 73.8
9 2 CSR 97 Jack Danko 08 Radical SR3 58.983 5.405 73.2

10 3 FS 666 Dan Ennis 99 Formual Mazda 60.433 6.855 71.5
11 1 SSM 7 Leigh Earnshaw 99 Corvette 60.703 7.125 71.2
12 2 FC 40 John Felton 84 Renard SF 84 60.762 7.184 71.1
13 1 ESP 1101 Raymond Kochin 01 Camaro 60.887 7.309 71.0
14 1 AS 53 Mark Aubele 84 Mustang 61.197 7.619 70.6
15 2 AS 7X Robert Lewis 86 Camaro 61.209 7.631 70.6
16 1 T2 623 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 61.244 7.666 70.5
17 1 FF 197 Wally Osloski 84 Reynard 61.763 8.185 69.9
18 1 BSP 193 Kendrick Giambattista 95 BMW 62.353 8.775 69.3
19 2 ESP 19 Michael Robinson 84 Camaro 62.513 8.935 69.1
20 1 S3 909 Jeffrey Rossi Jr 93 Chevy S-10 63.217 9.639 68.3
21 1 IM 8L Skip Levengood 37 Ford Legend 63.424 9.846 68.1
22 1 S2 116 Morgan Wilson 82 Mazda Bandit 63.574 9.996 68.0
23 2 S2 1 Elarzar Mann Subaru 63.904 10.326 67.6
24 1 SSP 601 David Stoner 99 Corvette 64.056 10.478 67.4
25 1 DSP 136 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra 64.397 10.819 67.1
26 2 IM 60 Rod Holtzapple 06 600 Racing Thunder Roadster 65.509 11.931 65.9
27 3 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z28 65.619 12.041 65.8
28 1 ITS 3 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX7 65.991 12.413 65.5
29 1 CF 77 Nigel Cass 82 LeGrand mk 27 66.355 12.777 65.1
30 2 CF 74 Greg Hagan 74 Lola T340 66.382 12.804 65.1
31 3 S2 5 Steve Marsh 10 Subaru JuSTi 66.574 12.996 64.9
32 2 ITS 115 Jason Ackerman 96 VW Golf GTi 66.792 13.214 64.7
33 1 EP 62 Dave Miller 62 Triumph TR4 67.357 13.779 64.1
34 1 FSP 156 Hunter Huffman 92 Honda Civic 67.529 13.951 64.0
35 1 FV 172 Joseph Katarsky 84 Citation 67.536 13.958 64.0
36 4 ESP L8 Kris Reid 99 Camaro Z28 67.608 14.030 63.9
37 1 ITE 101 Eric Hulshart 01 Audi S4 67.878 14.300 63.6
38 2 FV 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 67.979 14.401 63.5
39 1 SMF 313 Gary Reider 93 Saab 900S 68.584 15.006 63.0
40 3 ITS 103 George Witman 85 Mazda RX7 69.558 15.980 62.1
41 1 H1 27 Bill Lessig 67 Lotus Elan 69.600 16.022 62.1
42 3 IM 45 Bill Kotyk Legends 69.629 16.051 62.0
43 2 FSP 73 Dave Merritt 07 Vw Rabbit 69.876 16.298 61.8
44 4 ITS 511 George Ackerman 96 VW Golf GT1 69.886 16.308 61.8
45 1 SPU 283 Robert Oswald Sr VW Bug 70.014 16.436 61.7
46 1 HP 93 Ricky Shank 86 Honda CRX 70.353 16.775 61.4
47 3 FSP 56 David Arron Honda Civic 71.414 17.836 60.5
48 2 SMF 70 Joe Keech 02 Mini Cooper S 72.306 18.728 59.7
49 4 S2 161 Jim Weinheimer 86 VW Golf 72.450 18.872 59.6
50 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 00 Miata 72.569 18.991 59.5
51 1 ITC 1 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 73.909 20.331 58.5
52 1 GTL 561 Mike Ancas 92 Honda Civic 74.410 20.832 58.1
53 1 SV 71 Mason Cass 65 bEACH mK 5 74.464 20.886 58.0
54 1 T4 M17 Chris Mower 90 Dodge Neon 74.651 21.073 57.9
55 1 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 74.879 21.301 57.7
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56 2 HP 144 David Michalak 71 MGB 76.203 22.625 56.7
57 3 HP 3 Daniel Ahn 74 NGB GT 77.112 23.534 56.0
58 4 HP 441 Terry Witherow 70 MGB 77.341 23.763 55.9
59 2 GTL 43 Donald McLaughlin 63 Renault 8 77.772 24.194 55.5
60 2 H1 956 Paul Vanbemmelen 70 TVR Vixen 78.271 24.693 55.2
61 2 FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 78.349 24.771 55.1
62 5 ESP 191 Donna Robinson 84 Camaro 79.182 25.604 54.6
63 1 V2 23 Walt Peterson AH 3000 79.714 26.136 54.2
64 1 H4 79 Bob Buchmann 67 AH Sprite 80.152 26.574 53.9
65 2 V2 38 Susan Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 86.909 33.331 49.7
66 1 V3 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin 103.124 49.546 41.9
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